
Ladywell House 
Edinburgh EH12 7TF 
T: +44(0)131 3144530 
www.nrscotland.gov.uk 

Population and Migration Statistics (PAMS) Committee (Scotland) 

Agenda: 4 June 2024 13.30 – 16:00  Online meeting 

Section Subject Papers Speaker Time 
1. Introduction/ admin 

a) Welcome &
introductions 

b) Minutes of meeting
on 15 November 2023

c) Action points from
meeting on 15
November 2023

PAMS (23) 11 

Ryan Scott 

Ryan Scott 

Ryan Scott 

13:30 – 
13:35 

2. Census update 

May 21 report on Ethnic 
group, national identity, 
language and religion  

How to access census 
data 

Chris 
McCrum, 
Ryan Scott 

13:35 – 
14:45 

3.   Presentations 

Sub-local authority 
population projections 

Consultation on rurality data 
used in the local government 
funding formulae 

SG consultation on data zone 
boundaries 

Cara 
Connachan, 
Improvement 
Service 

Mal Cooke, 
Scottish 
Government 

Lee Bunce, 
Fliss Rollings, 
Scottish 
Government 

14.45 – 
15:00 

15:00 – 
15:20 

15:20 – 
15:35 

http://www.nrscotland.gov.uk/
https://www.nrscotland.gov.uk/files/statistics/Events/pams-11-23/pams-nov-23-minutes.pdf
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4. Demography updates 
 

 
 

a) Population and 
Migration 
 

 
b) Household Statistics 

 
 

c) Vital Events 
 

 
 
 

 
 
PAMS (24) 07 
 
 
 
PAMS (24) 08  
 
 
PAMS (24) 09 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Esther 
Roughsedge 
 
 
Sandy Taylor 
 
Riya 
Atanasova  
 

 
 

 
 
15:35 – 
15:45 
 
 
 
15:45 – 
15:50 
 
15:50 – 
15:55 

 

5. AOB & date of next meeting - Ryan Scott 15:55 – 
16:00 
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