

## **Population and Migration Statistics (PAMS) Committee (Scotland)**

## Agenda: 4 June 2024 13.30 - 16:00 Online meeting

Section	Subject	Papers	Speaker	Time
1.	Introduction/ admin a) Welcome & introductions		Ryan Scott	13:30 – 13:35
	b) Minutes of meeting on 15 November 2023	PAMS (23) 11	Ryan Scott	
	c) Action points from meeting on 15 November 2023		Ryan Scott	
2.	May 21 report on Ethnic group, national identity, language and religion  How to access census data		Chris McCrum, Ryan Scott	13:35 – 14:45
3.	Presentations  Sub-local authority population projections		Cara Connachan, Improvement Service	14.45 – 15:00
	Consultation on rurality data used in the local government funding formulae		Mal Cooke, Scottish Government	15:00 – 15:20
	SG consultation on data zone boundaries		Lee Bunce, Fliss Rollings, Scottish Government	15:20 – 15:35



4.	Demography updates			
	a) Population and Migration	PAMS (24) 07	Esther Roughsedge	15:35 – 15:45
	b) Household Statistics	PAMS (24) 08	Sandy Taylor	15:45 – 15:50
	c) Vital Events	PAMS (24) 09	Riya Atanasova	15:50 – 15:55
5.	AOB & date of next meeting	-	Ryan Scott	15:55 – 16:00